Advance authorization Scheme should not be rejected for non-

compliance of the conditions of said Authorizations read with Para 4.16 

of the FTP and SION norms as prescribed by DGFT for the said product 

and Notification No.21/2023-Cus dated 01.04.2023; 

(ii) The Customs duty amounting to Rs. 216,32,04,375 /- (Rupees Two 

Hundred Sixteen Crores Thirty Two Lakhs Four Thousand Three 

Hundred Seventy Five Only) should not be demanded and recovered 

from them under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962, as per 

“Annexure-A” attached to this notice. 

(iii) the interest at applicable rate(s) on the short paid Customs duty of Rs. 

216,32,04,375/-, should not be charged and recovered from them